PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7735189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERACOS SUB, LLC	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERACOSBIO, LLC	
Street Address:	225 CEDAR HILL STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9464043
Patent Number:	10093616
Patent Number:	7838499
Patent Number:	8106021
Patent Number:	8575321
Patent Number:	8802637
Patent Number:	8283454
Patent Number:	9006403
Patent Number:	8987323
Patent Number:	9834573
Patent Number:	10533032
Patent Number:	10981942
Patent Number:	9193751
Patent Number:	9725478
Application Number:	17494455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154326000

> **PATENT** REEL: 062351 FRAME: 0605

507688047

Email: kaheldt@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, PC

Address Line 2: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET, 36TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050693-500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY HELDT

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly Heldt/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=THERACOS SUB LLC - DE Name Change Amendment (filed)#page1.tif source=THERACOS SUB LLC - DE Name Change Amendment (filed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062351 FRAME: 0606

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THERACOS SUB, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERACOS SUB, LLC" TO "THERACOSBIO,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

5653537 8100 SR# 20224332809

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205154573 Date: 12-21-22

PATENT REEL: 062351 FRAME: 0607

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

THERACOS SUB, LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The current name of the limited liability company is Theracos Sub, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of Theracos Sub, LLC, filed December 8, 2014, is hereby amended by striking out Paragraph 1 thereof and substituting the following new Paragraph 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is TheracosBio, LLC (the "LLC")."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Dated: December 21, 2022

albert R. Collinson, Ph.D.

Albert R. Collinson, Ph.D.,
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:46 AM 12/21/2022 FILED 09:46 AM 12/21/2022 SR 20224332809 - File Number 5653537

RECORDED: 01/10/2023